SUBSCRIBE NOW
99¢ for the first month
SUBSCRIBE NOW
99¢ for the first month

Rescission of precautionary boil water notice

Cathrine Lamb
Washington County News
City of Chipley

To customers in the following areas:

Chestnut Hill Street from Harrell Avenue south to Hwy. 77.

The precautionary boil water notice issues on September 18, 2020 is hereby rescinded following the repairs to the broken water main and/or completion of scheduled maintenance and the receipt of satisfactory bacteriological survey showing that the water is safe to drink.

If you have any questions you may contact public works at 850-638-6346.